COMPENSATION - the subsection set forth below shall be

amended in its entirety to read as follows:

For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, Employee's base monthly
compensation shall be Twenty Thousand Dollars ($ 20,000) per month to equal Two

Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($ 240,000) annually ( the " Salary"), which shall be paid
on a pro -rated basis bi-weekly at the same time as other employees of the City are paid.
Such Salary shall be adjusted for payroll taxes, workers' compensation, and other payroll -

related liability costs.

[...]

To the extent that such costs may be budgeted by the City, the City shall reimburse

Employee for professional membership dues, fees, attendance at professional conferences

and other job -related costs. Reimbursement for attendance at professional conferences shall

be limited to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 2,500) per conference. The City shall

reimburse Employee upon presentation to the City of verified receipts for sums necessarily
incurred by Employee in the performance of Employee's duties or as otherwise budgeted
for by the City, so long as the expenses are in accordance with the City's policies and state